

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 365 OF 2025

Balasaheb Janardhan Billade (kshatriya) AndAPPELLANT
Others

V/S

Ashok (poonamchand) Motilal BilladeRESPONDENT
(kshatriya) And Others

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8787 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal 365 OF 2025

Balasaheb Janardhan Billade (kshatriya) AndPETITIONER
Others

V/S

Ashok (poonamchand) Motilal BilladeRESPONDENT
(kshatriya) And Others

Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar i/b

Mr. Dhananjay Rananaware for the Appellant

Ms. Rekha Musale i/b Mr. Ashok Tajane for Res Nos. 1, 3 to 6,
8 to 10

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 26th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)